PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Town Board

Location of Meetings: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

Date and Time of Meeting: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER TOWN BOARD
- APPROVE MINUTES February 16, 2023 ARPA Funds Workshop #2
- 3. PUBLIC FORUM
- 4. DISCUSSION / ACTION
 - a. Discuss potential uses of ARPA Funds allocated to the Town of Neenah
 - Expansion of the Town Hall
 - Restroom Facilities at Keating Park
 - Play Equipment at one or more of the Town of Neenah Parks
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- 7. ADJOURN OPEN SESSION
- 8. CONVENE INTO CLOSED SESSION

The Town Board will convene into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats §19.85 (1) (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

ROLL CALL VOTE

- a. During the closed session, the Town Board will discuss matters related to appointed or elected officials that qualify for the above-mentioned exemptions.
- 9. ADJOURN CLOSED SESSION

The Town Board will not reconvene into open session

Closed Session Contemplated: YES

Ellen Skerke, Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer April 26, 2023

Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disabled individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to Town Clerk at 920-725-0916.A quorum of other Town Commissions/Committees or Sanitary Commissions may attend, but no official action will be taken by them.

Notice was posted on Wednesday April 26, 2023 at www.townofneenah.com, Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane.